

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	21-0	0182	Version: 1				
Туре:	Adm	ninistrative	ltem	Status:	Agenda Ready		
File created:	2/25	/2021		In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVIS	SORS	
On agenda:	3/9/2	2021		Final action	3/9/2021		
Title:		Consider recommendations regarding New Cuyama Greenway Project No. 8664 Award of Construction Contract, First District, as follows:					
	 a) Approve the plans and specifications on file in the Community Services Department for the N Cuyama Greenway Project No. 8664 (Project); b) Award, approve and authorize the Chair to execute a contract in the amount of \$350,000.00 lowest responsible bidder, Bruno Landscape Management and Construction, Inc., for the Proje subject to the provisions of the documents and certifications as set forth in the plans and specifications applicable to the Project and as required by California law; 						
	c) Authorize the Director of Community Services, or designee, to order changes or additions in the work being performed for the Project via change orders in the amount not to exceed \$30,000.00 as authorized under California Public Contract Code Section 20142; and						
	d) Determine that the Project is exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to Section 15304(a), which consists of minor alterations in the condition of land, water and/or vegetation that involves grading on lands with a slope of less than 10 percent and which do not involve removal of healthy, mature, scenic trees, and direct staff to file the CEQA Notice of Exemption on that basis.						
Sponsors:	COMMUNITY SERVICES DEPARTMENT						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	 Board Letter, 2. Attachment A - Construction Contract, 3. Attachment B - CEQA Notice of Exemption, 4. Executed Agreement, 5. Minute Order 						
Date	Ver.	Action By	1		Action	Result	
3/9/2021	1	BOARD	OF SUPERVIS	ORS /	Acted on as follows:	Pass	

Consider recommendations regarding New Cuyama Greenway Project No. 8664 Award of Construction Contract, First District, as follows:

a) Approve the plans and specifications on file in the Community Services Department for the New Cuyama Greenway Project No. 8664 (Project);

b) Award, approve and authorize the Chair to execute a contract in the amount of \$350,000.00 to the lowest responsible bidder, Bruno Landscape Management and Construction, Inc., for the Project, subject to the provisions of the documents and certifications as set forth in the plans and specifications applicable to the Project and as required by California law;

c) Authorize the Director of Community Services, or designee, to order changes or additions in the work being performed for the Project via change orders in the amount not to exceed \$30,000.00 as authorized under California Public Contract Code Section 20142; and

d) Determine that the Project is exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to Section 15304(a), which consists of minor alterations in the condition of land, water and/or vegetation that involves grading on lands with a slope of less than 10 percent and which do not involve removal of healthy, mature, scenic trees, and direct staff to file the CEQA Notice of Exemption on that basis.